division shall, as from the commencement of this Order, ccase to be an area or part of an area infected with foct-and-mouth disease.

3. The petty sessional division of Warwick, in the county of Warwick, shall continue to be and is hereby declared to be an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease. C. L. Peel.

A T the Council Chamber Whitehall, the 6th day of April, 1881.

By the Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council.

THE Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Act, 1878, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows: 1. This Order shall take effect from and imme-

1. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the seventh day of April, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one.

2. The area declared, by Order of Council dated the twenty-ninth day of December, one thousand eight hundred and eighty, to be an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease (namely) the county of Kent, and the boroughs of Canterbury, Deal, Dover, Faversham, Folkestone, Gravesend, Hythe, Maidstone, Margate, Ramsgate, Rochester, Sandwich, Tenterden, and Tonbridge Wells,—is, except the petty sessional divisions of Ashford, Bromley, Dartford, Faversham, Rochester, and Wingham, in the county of Kent, and the boroughs of Dover, Folkestone, and Rochester, hereby declared to be free from footand-mouth disease, and that area, except as aforesaid, shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be an area or part of an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease.

3. The petty sessional divisions of Ashford, Bromley, Dartford, Faversham, Rochester, and Wingham, in the county of Kent, and the boroughs of Dover, Folkestone, and Rochester, shall continue to be and are hereby declared to be an area or areas infected with foot-and-mouth disease. C. L. Peel.

A^T the Council Chamber, Whitehall, the 6th day of April, 1881.

By the Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable - Privy Council.

THE Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Act, 1878, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is horeby ordered, as follows :

1. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the seventh day of April, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one.

2. The area declared, by Order of Council dated the twenty-first day of January, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one, to be an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease (namely) the West Riding of the county of York, and the boroughs of Barnsley, Batley, Bradford, Dewsbury, Doncaster, Halifax, Huddersfield, Leeds, Pontefract, Ripon, Rotherham, Sheffield, and Wakefield, except the foreign animals wharf in the port of Goole defined by the Privy Council for the landing of foreign animals,—is, except the petty sessional divisions of Lower Agbrigg, Upper Agbrigg, Lower Strafforth and Tickhill, Lower Osgoldcross (with the exception of the foreign animals wharf in the port of Goole defined by the

Privy Council for the landing of foreign animals), Wetherby, Bolton-by-Bowland, West Morley, Saddleworth, and Dewsbury, in the West Biding of the county of York, and the boroughs of Dewsbury, Halifax, Leeds, Pontefract, Shetlield, and Wakefield, hereby declared to be free from foot-and-mouth disease, and that area, except as aforesaid, shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be an area or part of an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease.

3. The petty sessional divisions of Lower Agbrigg, Upper Agbrigg, Lower Strafforth and Tickhill, Lower Osgoldcross (with the exception of the foreign animals wharf in the port of Goole defined by the Privy Council for the landing of foreign animals), Wetherby, Bolton-by-Bowland, West Morley, Saddleworth, and Dewsbury, in the West Riding of the county of York, and the boroughs of Dewsbury, Halifax, Leeds, Pontefract, Sheffield, and Wakefield, shall continue to be and are hereby declared to be an area or areas infected with foot-and-mouth disease.

C. L. Peel.

A^T the Council Chamber, Whitehall, the 6th day of April, 1881.

By the Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council.

THE Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Contagious Diseases (Animals) Act, 1878, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows :

1. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the seventh day of April, one thousand eight hundred and eightv-one.

2. The following area declared, by Order of Council dated the eleventh day of February, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one, to be an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease (namely),—An area comprising the Petty Sessional Division of the south-west division of Stockton Ward, in the county of Durham, and the borough of Stockton - upon - Tees, — is hereby declared to be free from foot-and-mouth disease, and that area shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be an area infected with footand-mouth disease. C. L. Peel,

A^T the Council Chamber, Whitehall, the 6th day of April, 1881.

By the Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council.

THE Lords of Her Majesty's Most Honourable Privy Council, by virtue and in exercise of the powers in them vested under The Contagious Disenses (Animals) Act, 1878, and of every other power enabling them in this behalf, do order, and it is hereby ordered, as follows:

1. This Order shall take effect from and immediately after the seventh day of April, one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one.

2. The petty sessional division of Bingham, in the county of Nottingham, which was declared by Order of Council to be an area infected with footand-mouth disease is hereby declared to be free from foot-and-mouth disease, and that petty sessional division shall, as from the commencement of this Order, cease to be an area infected with foot-and-mouth disease. C. L. I cel.